
 DOGLEAP STAGES RALLY 2008 
 Saturday  2nd August 2008 Copyright Lawrence Bradley 2005 10:00 AM 

 GENERAL CLASSIFICATION 
 Times up to stage: 10 
 Overall Class 
  Car Time Driver/Co-Driver Make Class Position 
 1 1 0:54:19 Kevin Lynch/Martin McNicholl Ford Focus WRC 9 1 
 2 2 0:55:47 Glenn Allen/Damien Connolly Toyota Corolla  9 2 
 3 4 0:56:03 Conor McCloskey/Francis Regan Subaru Impreza 9 3 
 4 14 0:57:05 Cathal Rogers/Eoighan Rogers Mitsubishi Evo VIIII 2 1 
 5 22 0:57:08 Tristan Pye/Kirsty Riddick Subaru Impreza N11 2 2 
 6 16 0:57:21 Johnny McKenna/Paul Garry Mitsubishi Evo VIII 2 3 
 7 5 0:57:28 Richard Hogg/Mark Hanna Skoda Octavia 9 4 
 8 85 0:57:28 Seamus Devine/Tony Mc hugh Subaru Impreza  9 5 
 9 9 0:57:57 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza 9 6 
 10 32 0:58:08 Frank Kelly/Aidan Friel Ford Escort MkII 7 1 
 11 28 0:58:17 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort MkII 8 1 
 12 44 0:58:24 Emmett O'Hara/Joe McNulty Mitsubishi Evo VIII 2 4 
 13 12 0:58:25 Brian Dowey/Ricky Cochrane Ford Escort  9 7 
 14 40 0:58:25 Peter McCullagh/Alan Dolan Mitsubishi Lancer 2 5 
 15 25 0:58:34 Paul Ward/Peter Ward Subaru Impreza 2 6 
 16 17 0:58:36 Brian McFall/Oonagh McFerran Mitsubishi Evo VII 2 7 
 17 52 0:58:55 Martin Collins/Stephen O'Neill Mitsubishi Evo  2 8 
 18 29 0:59:03 Paul Mackinnon/Andrew Falconer Subaru Impreza 8 2 
 19 23 0:59:06 Johnny Morrow/Geoff Patterson Mitsubishi Evo VI 2 9 
 20 41 0:59:11 Eamon Mimnagh/John Johnson Mitsubishi Evo V 2 10 
 21 36 0:59:19 Aidan Toner/Frank Conville Ford Escort  7 2 
 22 18 0:59:42 John Walker/Dessie Wilson Mitsubishi Evo VIIII 2 11 
 23 20 0:59:51 Trevor Ferguson/Patrick Gallagher Subaru Impreza 2 12 
 24 31 0:59:55 James Kennedy/John Rowan  Ford Escort  7 3 
 25 7 0:59:58 Tony Armsby/Phil Cook Mitsubishi Evo  9 8 
 VIIIMR 
 26 46 1:00:01 Ruairi McCloskey/Ronan O'Neill Mitsubishi Evo  2 13 
 27 34 1:00:16 Brian Lawlor/Peter Kavanagh Ford Escort MKII 7 4 
 28 37 1:00:18 Bob Riddles/Vincent Fergus Ford Escort MkII  7 5 
 29 53 1:00:23 PJ Gillespie/Mary O'Kane Mitsubisho Evo 2 14 
 30 47 1:00:24 Ian Cochrane/Colin Harkness Mitsubishi Evo VIIII 2 15 
 31 55 1:01:01 Tom Muldoon/Thomas Huggent Mitsubishi Evo  2 16 
 Lancer 
 32 49 1:01:10 Andrew Trotter/Wendy Blakledge Ford Escort MkII 7 6 
 33 48 1:01:18 Stephen McFerran/Ellen McFerran Ford Escort  7 7 
 34 68 1:01:24 Ian Millar/Davy McLean Ford Escort 5 1 
 35 62 1:01:29 Greg McLaughlin/Connor Murphy Mitsubishi Evo 2 17 
 36 60 1:01:31 Mark Massey/Andrew McVeigh Mitsubishi Evo VIII 2 18 
 37 63 1:01:31 Damien Hynds/John Magilton Mitsubishi Evo VI 2 19 
 38 70 1:01:36 Stephen Dickson/David Dickson Vauxhall Corsa 5 2 
 39 81 1:01:40 Drew Stewart/David White Ford Escort MKII 6 1 
 40 84 1:01:49 Raymond Donnelly/Alan Keena Ford Escort MkII 6 2 
 41 90 1:01:54 Walter Nevin/Stephen Nevin Ford Escort MkII 5 3 
 42 207 1:02:06 Liam Regan/Steven Park Ford Fiesta ST 1 1 
 43 39 1:02:32 Ali Burrows/Pierce Doherty Subaru Impreza 2 20 
 44 72 1:02:32 William Smith/Alex Ewart Honda Civic 5 4 
 45 66 1:02:45 Vincent O'Kane/Michael McCloskey Subaru Impreza 2 21 
 46 71 1:02:47 Robert Irwin/Chris Hogg Talbot Sunbeam 5 5 
 47 45 1:02:48 Ed Muldoon/Hugie Mc Callan Mitsubishi Evo VI   2 22 
 48 35 1:03:08 Adrian Hetherington/Graham Henderson Ford Escort MkII 7 8 
 49 58 1:03:18 Glenn Williamson/Keith McEvoy Ford Escort MkII 6 3 
 50 205 1:03:29 Shane McGirr/Niall Connelly Toyota Scarlett 3 1 
 51 59 1:03:52 Eamon Doherty/Eoin McGuckian Ford Escort  6 4 
 52 202 1:04:04 Dermot O'Hagan/Eugene O Kane Vauxhall Corsa 3 2 
 53 33 1:04:23 Alastair Cochrane/Pam Norris Ford Escort MkII 7 9 
 54 78 1:04:28 John Warnock/Frank McMullan Ford Escort MkII 6 5 
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 55 80 1:04:28 Gary McElhinney/Jonathan Charlesson Ford Escort 6 6 
 56 218 1:04:42 Mervyn Wilson/Richard Gamble Ford Escort MkII 4 1 
 57 73 1:04:45 Nigel Simpson/Austtin Grimes Peugeot 206 5 6 
 58 64 1:05:39 Andrew Ritchie/Safron Thomas Mitsubishi Evo V 2 23 
 59 210 1:06:23 Glen Irwin/Derek Torrens Vauxhall Nova 3 3 
 60 217 1:06:23 John Devlin/Gavin Devlin Chrysler Sunbeam 4 2 
 61 224 1:06:54 JP McSorley/John Devine Honda Civic 1 2 
 62 214 1:07:21 Mark McCaffrey/David Maxwell Lada Riva 3 4 
 63 206 1:07:24 Alastair Fisher/Barry McNulty Ford Fiesta ST 1 3 
 64 204 1:08:05 Niall Donnelly/Eamon Gallagher Vauxhall Corsa 3 5 
 65 208 1:08:10 Peter O'Kane/Mark O'Connor Honda Civic 1 4 
 66 221 1:08:13 Darragh Kelly/Kevin Carrabin Peugeot 205 4 3 
 67 88 1:08:21 Martin McLaughlin/Michael McFlagherty Ford Escort MkII 6 7 
 68 213 1:08:50 Mark Donnelly/Rodney Hicks Ford Fiesta ST 1 5 
 69 223 1:13:39 George Carlin /Kiera Carlin Ford Escort MkI 4 4 
 70 89 1:16:49 Colm McGinley/Gareth McGinley Ford Escort MkII 6 8 
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 ---------------------------------------    Class 1    --------------------------------------- 
 42 207 Liam Regan/Steven Park Ford Fiesta ST 1:02:06 1 
 61 224 JP McSorley/John Devine Honda Civic 1:06:54 2 
 63 206 Alastair Fisher/Barry McNulty Ford Fiesta ST 1:07:24 3 
 65 208 Peter O'Kane/Mark O'Connor Honda Civic 1:08:10 4 
 68 213 Mark Donnelly/Rodney Hicks Ford Fiesta ST 1:08:50 5 

 ---------------------------------------    Class 2    --------------------------------------- 
 4 14 Cathal Rogers/Eoighan Rogers Mitsubishi Evo VIIII 0:57:05 1 
 5 22 Tristan Pye/Kirsty Riddick Subaru Impreza N11 0:57:08 2 
 6 16 Johnny McKenna/Paul Garry Mitsubishi Evo VIII 0:57:21 3 
 12 44 Emmett O'Hara/Joe McNulty Mitsubishi Evo VIII 0:58:24 4 
 14 40 Peter McCullagh/Alan Dolan Mitsubishi Lancer 0:58:25 5 
 15 25 Paul Ward/Peter Ward Subaru Impreza 0:58:34 6 
 16 17 Brian McFall/Oonagh McFerran Mitsubishi Evo VII 0:58:36 7 
 17 52 Martin Collins/Stephen O'Neill Mitsubishi Evo  0:58:55 8 
 19 23 Johnny Morrow/Geoff Patterson Mitsubishi Evo VI 0:59:06 9 
 20 41 Eamon Mimnagh/John Johnson Mitsubishi Evo V 0:59:11 10 
 22 18 John Walker/Dessie Wilson Mitsubishi Evo VIIII 0:59:42 11 
 23 20 Trevor Ferguson/Patrick Gallagher Subaru Impreza 0:59:51 12 
 26 46 Ruairi McCloskey/Ronan O'Neill Mitsubishi Evo  1:00:01 13 
 29 53 PJ Gillespie/Mary O'Kane Mitsubisho Evo 1:00:23 14 
 30 47 Ian Cochrane/Colin Harkness Mitsubishi Evo VIIII 1:00:24 15 
 31 55 Tom Muldoon/Thomas Huggent Mitsubishi Evo Lancer 1:01:01 16 
 35 62 Greg McLaughlin/Connor Murphy Mitsubishi Evo 1:01:29 17 
 36 60 Mark Massey/Andrew McVeigh Mitsubishi Evo VIII 1:01:31 18 
 37 63 Damien Hynds/John Magilton Mitsubishi Evo VI 1:01:31 19 
 43 39 Ali Burrows/Pierce Doherty Subaru Impreza 1:02:32 20 
 45 66 Vincent O'Kane/Michael McCloskey Subaru Impreza 1:02:45 21 
 47 45 Ed Muldoon/Hugie Mc Callan Mitsubishi Evo VI   1:02:48 22 
 58 64 Andrew Ritchie/Safron Thomas Mitsubishi Evo V 1:05:39 23 

 ---------------------------------------    Class 3    --------------------------------------- 
 50 205 Shane McGirr/Niall Connelly Toyota Scarlett 1:03:29 1 
 52 202 Dermot O'Hagan/Eugene O Kane Vauxhall Corsa 1:04:04 2 
 59 210 Glen Irwin/Derek Torrens Vauxhall Nova 1:06:23 3 
 62 214 Mark McCaffrey/David Maxwell Lada Riva 1:07:21 4 
 64 204 Niall Donnelly/Eamon Gallagher Vauxhall Corsa 1:08:05 5 

 ---------------------------------------    Class 4    --------------------------------------- 
 56 218 Mervyn Wilson/Richard Gamble Ford Escort MkII 1:04:42 1 
 60 217 John Devlin/Gavin Devlin Chrysler Sunbeam 1:06:23 2 
 66 221 Darragh Kelly/Kevin Carrabin Peugeot 205 1:08:13 3 
 69 223 George Carlin /Kiera Carlin Ford Escort MkI 1:13:39 4 

 ---------------------------------------    Class 5    --------------------------------------- 
 34 68 Ian Millar/Davy McLean Ford Escort 1:01:24 1 
 38 70 Stephen Dickson/David Dickson Vauxhall Corsa 1:01:36 2 
 41 90 Walter Nevin/Stephen Nevin Ford Escort MkII 1:01:54 3 
 44 72 William Smith/Alex Ewart Honda Civic 1:02:32 4 
 46 71 Robert Irwin/Chris Hogg Talbot Sunbeam 1:02:47 5 
 57 73 Nigel Simpson/Austtin Grimes Peugeot 206 1:04:45 6 

 ---------------------------------------    Class 6    --------------------------------------- 
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 ---------------------------------------    Class 6    --------------------------------------- 
 39 81 Drew Stewart/David White Ford Escort MKII 1:01:40 1 
 40 84 Raymond Donnelly/Alan Keena Ford Escort MkII 1:01:49 2 
 49 58 Glenn Williamson/Keith McEvoy Ford Escort MkII 1:03:18 3 
 51 59 Eamon Doherty/Eoin McGuckian Ford Escort  1:03:52 4 
 54 78 John Warnock/Frank McMullan Ford Escort MkII 1:04:28 5 
 55 80 Gary McElhinney/Jonathan Charlesson Ford Escort 1:04:28 6 
 67 88 Martin McLaughlin/Michael McFlagherty Ford Escort MkII 1:08:21 7 
 70 89 Colm McGinley/Gareth McGinley Ford Escort MkII 1:16:49 8 

 ---------------------------------------    Class 7    --------------------------------------- 
 10 32 Frank Kelly/Aidan Friel Ford Escort MkII 0:58:08 1 
 21 36 Aidan Toner/Frank Conville Ford Escort  0:59:19 2 
 24 31 James Kennedy/John Rowan  Ford Escort  0:59:55 3 
 27 34 Brian Lawlor/Peter Kavanagh Ford Escort MKII 1:00:16 4 
 28 37 Bob Riddles/Vincent Fergus Ford Escort MkII  1:00:18 5 
 32 49 Andrew Trotter/Wendy Blakledge Ford Escort MkII 1:01:10 6 
 33 48 Stephen McFerran/Ellen McFerran Ford Escort  1:01:18 7 
 48 35 Adrian Hetherington/Graham Henderson Ford Escort MkII 1:03:08 8 
 53 33 Alastair Cochrane/Pam Norris Ford Escort MkII 1:04:23 9 

 ---------------------------------------    Class 8    --------------------------------------- 
 11 28 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort MkII 0:58:17 1 
 18 29 Paul Mackinnon/Andrew Falconer Subaru Impreza 0:59:03 2 

 ---------------------------------------    Class 9    --------------------------------------- 
 1 1 Kevin Lynch/Martin McNicholl Ford Focus WRC 0:54:19 1 
 2 2 Glenn Allen/Damien Connolly Toyota Corolla WRC 0:55:47 2 
 3 4 Conor McCloskey/Francis Regan Subaru Impreza 0:56:03 3 
 7 5 Richard Hogg/Mark Hanna Skoda Octavia 0:57:28 4 
 8 85 Seamus Devine/Tony Mc hugh Subaru Impreza WRC 0:57:28 5 
 9 9 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza 0:57:57 6 
 13 12 Brian Dowey/Ricky Cochrane Ford Escort Cosworth 0:58:25 7 
 25 7 Tony Armsby/Phil Cook Mitsubishi Evo  0:59:58 8 
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